UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In an Minhaul I Daglar)
In re Michael J. DeSha)
)

FINAL ORDER

The attached Affidavit of Resignation from Respondent, Michael J. DeSha, conforming to the requirements set forth in 37 CFR § 10.133(b) and (c), is hereby APPROVED AND ENTERED. Accordingly, pursuant to 37 CFR § 10.156, it is:

OREDERED that Michael J. DeSha be excluded on consent.

ORDERED that the Director of Enrollment and Discipline (OED Director) publish the following notice in the Official Gazette:

Notice of Resignation

Michael J. DeSha, of Franklinville, New York, whose registration number is 28,503, has been excluded on consent commencing as of (enter 20 days after Final Order is signed). This action is taken under 35 U.S.C. § 32 and 37 CFR §§ 10.133(b) and (c).

ORDERED that the OED Director give notice of the exclusion to the appropriate employees of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to interested departments, agencies and courts of the United States. The OED Director shall also give

notice to appropriate authorities of any State in which Mr. DeSha is known to be a member of the bar, and to the appropriate bar association(s).

On behalf of James E. Rogan Undersecretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Date

James A. Toupin

General Counsel

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attachment: Resignation

cc:

Harry I. Moatz

Director of Enrollment and Discipline

Michael J. DeSha P.O. Box 213 7 Park Square

Franklinville, NY 14737